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 1 CLOVER ATHENA Last start winner CAS, 23/02/2023, R10, P 4/1/2C. Supple 528152 7/61301P 6P 5M 6P 7PB01/10/2018

 2 LEON KINGSBRAE Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R1, P 4/1/2H. Oaten 542893 13/122612P 3P 1P 5P 4PD23/02/2020

 3 TRANQUIL LINDY Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2023, R4, P 4/1/1G. Robertson 539578 7/62227P 2P 1P 2P 5PB23/11/2019

 4 FAMILY TOUCH Weighted points score CAS, 14/02/2023, R6, P 4/1/1L. Moulds 533082 9/41685P 4P 7P 2P 5PB21/04/2019

 5 HERE TODAY Last start winner CAS, 23/02/2023, R11, P 5/1L. Morgan 553084 4/32071P 1P 5P 1P 8PD30/12/2020

 6 HALF LOVED 2 Last start winner CAS, 03/03/2023, R2, P 5/4L. Morgan 553086 1/01401P 3PB30/12/2020

 7 ZIPPING THUNDER Dropping in grade GRA, 19/02/2023, R7, P 5/1P. Lavis 538800 8/52017P 2P 6P 1P 5PD11/10/2019

 8 NANGAR CANDY Dropping in grade CAS, 16/02/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Rayner 540568 11/91924P 6P 3P 1P 4PB24/12/2019

 9 BURRINGBAR BOYS Dropping in grade CAS, 03/03/2023, R1, P 5/1R. Andrews 542899 5/41804P 5P 8P 3P 1PD23/02/2020

 10 BROWSE THEM TAIL Weighted points score RIC, 09/11/2022, R10, P 5/4D. Cecil 548454 5/01805P 4P 1P 1P 6PD15/07/2020

 11 SKYLAH'S MISFIT Weighted points score CAS, 16/02/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Hancock 539198 5/41747P 4P 6P 3P 1PB17/11/2019

 12 BOKARM LUNA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R11, P 5/3G. Northfield 549914 2/11654P 2P 4P 6P 1PB22/09/2020

 13 ROBELL SKYLA Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R10, P 5/1B. Ellis 542706 4/31505P 6P 3P 2P 4PB15/02/2020

 14 KINGSBRAE BEAR 1 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R6, P 5/1C. Northfield 550323 5/31494P 5P 5P 4P 3YD11/10/2020

 15 MY REPUTATION 1 Weighted points score GRA, 28/02/2023, R10, P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 552550 5/41447P 4P 7P 3P 6PD09/12/2020

 16 VELOCITY TOUCHED Weighted points score CAS, 19/01/2023, R10, P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 11/61413P 7P 7P 5P 2PB14/02/2019

 17 JUST ASK JAMIE Weighted points score CAS, 07/02/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Northfield 539570 7/51325P 8P 2P 6P 6PB02/12/2019

 18 RUSSIAN DYLAN 2 Weighted points score CAS, 07/02/2023, R9, P 5/4A. Hoyland 542928 1/01274P 2P 7P 1P 6PD21/02/2020

 19 MEMORY LASS Weighted points score CAS, 16/02/2023, R7, P 5/1C. Mcphee 535889 9/81264P 4P 7P 5P 3PB18/04/2019

 20 ALOHA RUMBLE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R6, P 5/1G. Northfield 530588 6/31266P 2P 7P 4P 5PB25/02/2019

 21 TRANQUIL FRED 2 Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2023, R10, P 5/2G. Robertson 539579 3/21235P 3P 4P 4P 4PD23/11/2019

 22 TRANQUIL RILEY Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2023, R2, P 5/1G. Robertson 539580 6/41206P 5P 3P 4P 4PD23/11/2019

 23 MODULATING Weighted points score GRA, 19/02/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Duncan 544052 6/51085P 5P 4P 4P 4PD16/12/2019
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 24 TRANQUIL BEN Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2023, R4, P 5/1G. Robertson 539575 10/91055P 6P 6P 5P 5PD23/11/2019

 25 DASHING THUNDER Weighted points score CAS, 14/02/2023, R10, M 5/1W. Gilbert 527067 9/4926M 4P 6P 6M 8PD27/08/2018

 26 JUDY BONUS Weighted points score CAS, 16/02/2023, R7, P 5/1E. Harris 537457 7/6818P 7P 5P 4P 8PB06/09/2019

 27 ESTHER'S LILY Weighted points score CAS, 07/02/2023, R6, P 5/1P. Lavis 508561 12/11817P 6P 6P 5P 8PB04/04/2018

 28 TRANQUIL JOKER 1 Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Robertson 539577 1/0724P 5P 8P 7P 7PD23/11/2019

 29 RISSOLES 2 Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R9, P 5/1S. Lockhart 533613 6/5637P 5P 8P 8P 8PB07/03/2019
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 1 LA FOLIE Last start winner BGC, 12/02/2023, R4, 3 5/3B. Ellis 548150 2/11711P 2P 7P (FEL)P 8PB31/05/2020

 2 STAR SLATE Last start winner CAS, 07/02/2023, R2, P 5/4S. Staples 553599 1/01511PD09/12/2020

 3 INTEGRITY SON Last start winner CAS, 23/02/2023, R1, P 5/4R. Andrews 542273 1/01421P 3P 2P (FEL)P 4PD09/02/2020

 4 HALF LOVED 1 Last start winner CAS, 03/03/2023, R2, P 5/4L. Morgan 553086 1/01401P 3PB30/12/2020

 5 TINY ZAMBORA 1 Last start winner CAS, 23/02/2023, R12, P 5/3D. Cecil 550315 2/11381P 1P 3P 8P 7PB19/09/2020

 6 STAR SIRIUS Last start placegetter CAS, 23/02/2023, R10, P 5/3S. Staples 553598 2/12133P 1P 2P 3P 4PD09/12/2020

 7 KICKING STONES Last start placegetter CAS, 16/02/2023, R8, P 5/2L. Morgan 553083 3/22043P 1P 1P 4P 4PD30/12/2020

 8 BOOK BOOK 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 23/02/2023, R6, P 5/4S. Lockhart 552254 2/01892P 7P 2P 4P 1PB04/12/2020

 9 KILARA GIRL Last start placegetter CAS, 23/02/2023, R11, P 5/3J. Northfield 550129 2/11713P 8P 2P 7P 1PB07/10/2020

 10 BLUE CHIP SONNY Last start placegetter CAS, 23/02/2023, R12, P 5/4J. Ahern 550135 1/01323P 6P 3P 5P 6PD07/10/2020

 11 CODRINGTON QUEEN Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R11, P 5/3L. Dagott 540798 2/11263P 8P 3P 6P 5PB01/01/2020

 12 FAN COOL UNIT 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R9, P 5/3A. Bradley 530523 2/11173P 3P 8P 7P 7PB23/02/2019

 13 STAR KIT Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R11, P 5/3S. Staples 553604 2/12045P 3P 1P 2P 1PD09/12/2020

 14 STAR MAX Weighted points score CAS, 07/02/2023, R8, P 5/2S. Staples 553605 3/21745P 1P 4P 6P 1PD09/12/2020

 15 MISS DESTRUCTION 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/4E. Attwater 549918 1/01715P 4P 3P 2P 3PB22/09/2020

 16 CLOVER DIME Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R12, M 5/2C. Supple 528155 3/21674M 8P 1P 3M 6PB01/10/2018

 17 BOKARM LUNA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R11, P 5/3G. Northfield 549914 2/11654P 2P 4P 6P 1PB22/09/2020

 18 BOLAN ROAD Weighted points score IPS, 06/02/2023, R10, 3 5/2N. Creighton 549725 3/21535P 7P 1P 3P 4PD26/09/2020

 19 RIPPLE LANE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R11, P 5/3S. Lockhart 548520 2/11536P 6P 1P 4P 3PB02/08/2020

 20 CLOVER LIZZIE Weighted points score CAS, 16/02/2023, R8, P 5/2C. Supple 539720 3/21418P 2P 1P 8P 6PB08/11/2019

 21 CLOVER JULIET Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R12, P 5/4C. Supple 543347 1/01276P 1P 3P 3PB16/12/2019

 22 RUSSIAN DYLAN 1 Weighted points score CAS, 07/02/2023, R9, P 5/4A. Hoyland 542928 1/01274P 2P 7P 1P 6PD21/02/2020

 23 ALFIE LONGER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/2D. Cecil 532458 3/21234P 2P 6P 5P 5PD20/03/2019

 24 TRANQUIL FRED 1 Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2023, R10, P 5/2G. Robertson 539579 3/21235P 3P 4P 4P 4PD23/11/2019

 25 BLUEBERRY DANISH Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R4, P 5/4C. Austin 554647 1/01094P 1P 6P 6P 2PD22/11/2020
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 26 KINGSBRAE NOEL Weighted points score CAS, 16/02/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Ford 550630 1/01084P 8P 5P 3P 5PD21/10/2020

 27 MR. IMPORTANT Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/4M. Beach 553821 1/01087P 4P 4P 7P 3PD20/01/2021

 28 BURNING SAND Weighted points score GAR, 20/01/2023, R11, P 5/3G. Northfield 550746 2/1997P 3P 5Y 7P 4PD23/10/2020

 29 OUTBREAK BINDI Weighted points score CAS, 02/02/2023, R4, P 5/2B. Ellis 534597 3/2965P 5P 5P 4P 4PB22/05/2019

 30 STAR IRIS Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Staples 553601 1/0944P 5P 6P 7P 3YB09/12/2020

 31 BLAZING BONUS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R11, P 5/4A. Bradley 537453 1/0938P 6P 7P 3P 6PB06/09/2019

 32 EMBER LAD 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Cecil 550093 1/0845P 7P 6P 4P 5PD28/09/2020

 33 COOL RED 1 Weighted points score GRA, 22/01/2023, R6, P 5/2M. Patterson 543286 3/2785P 8P 7P 5P 4PB29/02/2020

 34 TRANQUIL JOKER 2 Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Robertson 539577 1/0724P 5P 8P 7P 7PD23/11/2019

 35 EDEN FLYER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R5, P 5/4S. Lockhart 533615 3/0725P 7P 8P 7P 4PD07/03/2019

 36 MENTAL MENZIES Weighted points score CAS, 31/01/2023, R10, P 5/4M. Ford 541402 1/0724P 6P (FEL)P 8P 6PD06/01/2020
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 1 DARK FATE Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R8, P 1/2W. Kempshall 533863 18/153542P 3P 1P 3P 3PB22/05/2019

 2 LITTLE GOMEZ Last start winner CAS, 23/02/2023, R3, P 2/1/2R. Andrews 553649 7/63151P 6P 2P 2P 2PD06/01/2021

 3 ZAMBORA LOLA Last start winner CAS, 03/03/2023, R1, P 2/1/2P. Lavis 544998 10/82941P 7P 1P 1P 2PB02/04/2020

 4 WISDOM Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R12, M 3/1/1R. Arnold 528181 12/92541M 5P 8M 1P 2MB12/12/2018

 5 LIZARD 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R1, P 3/1/1S. Lockhart 552257 6/52046P 1P 3P 1P 8PB04/12/2020

 6 LEON KINGSBRAE Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R1, P 4/1/2H. Oaten 542893 13/122612P 3P 1P 5P 4PD23/02/2020

 7 FAMILY TOUCH Weighted points score CAS, 14/02/2023, R6, P 4/1/1L. Moulds 533082 9/41685P 4P 7P 2P 5PB21/04/2019

5 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  6 March 2023 - 06:48 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 09 March 2023

P MDN 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 MAXINE MAGIC Last start placegetter IPS, 01/03/2023, R2, 3 M/1B. Northfield 563325 0/01323P 2PB17/07/2021

 2 WHERE'S TREVOR Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R2, P M/1L. Morgan 543515 0/01223P 4P 2P 3PD01/03/2020

 3 POWER MAID Last start placegetter IPS, 01/03/2023, R4, 3 M/1B. Northfield 560478 0/01173PB22/06/2021

 4 MCLINTOCK 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R2, P M/1L. Wylie 555437 0/01162P 6P 2P 4P 3PD15/02/2021

 5 ME AND POP Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R1, P M/1J. Hancock 559932 0/01143P 4P 5P 3P 2PB09/06/2021

 6 SALLY BE FAST Last start placegetter TAR, 01/03/2023, R1, P M/1D. Clarson 552487 0/01123P 5Y 2P 3P 5PB18/12/2020

 7 INTEGRITY STAR Last start placegetter CAS, 31/01/2023, R1, P M/1B. Ford 547304 0/0703P 6P 7P 4P 6PD05/04/2020

 8 INSTIGATE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts IPS, 06/02/2023, R1, 3 M/1L. Moulds 540262 0/0984P 3P 5P 5P 2PB24/12/2019

 9 GREAT MATE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts IPS, 22/02/2023, R3, 3 M/1N. Creighton 557154 0/0864P 2P 4P 5P 4PD07/04/2021

 10 STAR LUNA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 23/02/2023, R2, P M/1S. Staples 553602 0/0798P 2P 4PB09/12/2020

 11 KERRY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 23/02/2023, R2, P M/1G. Northfield 549920 0/0786P 3P 4P 5P 4PB22/09/2020

 12 STAR VEGA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 07/02/2023, R2, P M/1S. Staples 553597 0/0734P 8P 3PD09/12/2020

 13 BYE BYE RAMBO 2 First start M/1S. Attwater 555204 0/00D11/02/2021

 14 CLOVER GUPPY First start M/1C. Supple 539722 0/00D08/11/2019

 15 KINGSBRAE SMOKEY First start M/1C. Northfield 562624 0/00D06/09/2021

 16 SURF PRINCESS First start M/1D. Brodie 556973 0/00B25/03/2021

 17 BURNING ROSE First start M/1D. Brodie 556977 0/00B25/03/2021

 18 DAY OUT Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 23/02/2023, R2, P M/1A. Hoyland 556947 0/0584PB03/02/2021

 19 BE BE RUFUS 2 Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 23/02/2023, R2, P M/1R. Arnold 541823 0/0505PD14/01/2020

 20 ROLLING COLE Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 12/01/2023, R1, P M/1W. Kennedy 548784 0/0505PD13/08/2020

 21 GIRL'S DREAM Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 06/12/2022, R2, P M/1J. Davis 540988 0/0258PB03/01/2020

 22 HE'S HALF OURS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R2, P M/1L. Walker 559228 0/0947P 5P 4P 3P 2PD18/05/2021

 23 KULU STAN 1 Weighted points score CAS, 16/02/2023, R2, P M/1W. Clarson 526362 0/0905P 7P (FEL)P 4P 3PD20/10/2018

 24 FLYING LULU Weighted points score CAS, 08/11/2022, R3, P M/1D. Richardson 554243 0/0526P 4PB16/01/2021

 25 VICTORY ROYALE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 28/02/2023, R1, P M/1S. Mcdiarmid 552549 0/0505P 5P 7P 6PD09/12/2020
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 26 PICTURE TIME Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R1, P M/1A. Hoyland 556943 0/0484P 7Y 6PB03/02/2021

 27 SMOOTH MUNNY 2 Weighted points score CAP, 08/05/2022, R3, 5 M/1W. Clarson 533443 0/0447P 8P 6P 6P 6PD25/04/2019

 28 SILVER PURSE Weighted points score CAS, 06/12/2022, R1, P M/1J. Davis 540990 0/0337P 8P 7PB03/01/2020
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 1 GYPSY JOKER 2 Last start Provincial winner CAS, 03/03/2023, R7, P 4/1/2R. Cooke 550580 7/42701P 5P 2P 2P 1PB20/10/2020

 2 LAURIE'S DELIGHT Dropping in grade CAS, 03/03/2023, R8, P 4/1/2E. Harris 541433 7/62464P 4P 1P 2P 3PB02/01/2020

 3 EMMA DUTTON Last start winner CAS, 23/02/2023, R5, P 5/3A. Monaghan 553813 2/12041P 2P 2P 7P 1PB20/01/2021

 4 MARINUS Last start winner CAS, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/3F. Hancock 542170 2/11951P 8P 3P 3P 3PD05/02/2020

 5 TINY ZAMBORA 2 Last start winner CAS, 23/02/2023, R12, P 5/3D. Cecil 550315 2/11381P 1P 3P 8P 7PB19/09/2020

 6 SHE'S A SULLY Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R5, P 5/1L. Wylie 547904 4/32282P 2P 3P 3P 2PB01/07/2020

 7 QUEEN WOK 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Landrigan 552323 5/42133P 4P 3P 2P 2PB27/11/2020

 8 BOKARM DONNA Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R9, P 5/3J. Ahern 528240 2/12042P 5P 2P 3P 2PB06/12/2018

 9 OUR BUSH BOY Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/3M. Landrigan 553819 3/11922P 2P 5P 1P 5PD20/01/2021

 10 BOOK BOOK 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 23/02/2023, R6, P 5/4S. Lockhart 552254 2/01892P 7P 2P 4P 1PB04/12/2020

 11 KILARA BOY Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R5, P 5/2J. Northfield 550131 4/21293P 8P 7P 4P 3PD07/10/2020

 12 FAN COOL UNIT 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R9, P 5/3A. Bradley 530523 2/11173P 3P 8P 7P 7PB23/02/2019

 13 TIFFANY TWISTED 1 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 03/03/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Lang 541232 4/0964P 5P 6P 4P 5PB05/11/2019

 14 COOL RED 2 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 03/03/2023, R11, P 5/2M. Patterson 543286 3/2785P 8P 7P 5P 4PB29/02/2020

 15 EXPERT TEASE Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/3W. Gilbert 549015 2/172(FEL)P 8P 7P 4P 7PB30/08/2020

 16 EDEN FLYER 1 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/4S. Lockhart 533615 3/0725P 7P 8P 7P 4PD07/03/2019

 17 RISSOLES 1 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 03/03/2023, R6, P 5/1S. Lockhart 533613 6/5637P 5P 8P 8P 8PB07/03/2019

 18 CHOOSE WELL Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R8, P 5/2J. Hewett 546225 4/21982P 4P 1P 2P 6PB14/05/2020

 19 MISS DESTRUCTION 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/4E. Attwater 549918 1/01715P 4P 3P 2P 3PB22/09/2020

 20 BACKLIT BARLEY Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R4, P 5/4A. Newstead 534593 1/01717P 2P 4P 3P 2PD22/05/2019

 21 MAGIC SECRET Weighted points score GRA, 12/02/2023, R9, P 5/1B. Beach 552493 4/31565P 1P 3P 6P 4PB18/12/2020

 22 RIPPLE LANE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R11, P 5/3S. Lockhart 548520 2/11536P 6P 1P 4P 3PB02/08/2020

 23 KINGSBRAE BEAR 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R6, P 5/1C. Northfield 550323 5/31494P 5P 5P 4P 3YD11/10/2020

 24 FLYING ZINGER Weighted points score GRA, 28/02/2023, R3, P 5/2S. Kempshall 554678 4/21477P 7P 2P 6P 1PB15/11/2020

 25 MY REPUTATION 2 Weighted points score GRA, 28/02/2023, R10, P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 552550 5/41447P 4P 7P 3P 6PD09/12/2020
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 26 ROBELL RUBY Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R5, P 5/1B. Ellis 550130 4/31326P 6P 5P 3P 3PB07/10/2020

 27 ALOHA RUMBLE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R6, P 5/1G. Northfield 530588 6/31266P 2P 7P 4P 5PB25/02/2019

 28 MR. DYNAMITE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R5, P 5/1J. Northfield 542853 5/31235P 5P 7P 1P 8PD16/02/2020

 29 ALFIE LONGER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/2D. Cecil 532458 3/21234P 2P 6P 5P 5PD20/03/2019

 30 MR. SHIFTY Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R5, P 5/1C. Mcphee 550627 4/31087P 2P 4P 8P 6PD21/10/2020

 31 LADY MONICA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R8, P 5/4A. Bugeja 543207 1/01056P 6P 2P 7P 6PB06/03/2020

 32 BLAZING BONUS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R11, P 5/4A. Bradley 537453 1/0938P 6P 7P 3P 6PB06/09/2019

 33 ELARBEE MENDES Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Watts 552941 1/0874P 8P 5P 5P 4PD18/10/2020

 34 EMBER LAD 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Cecil 550093 1/0845P 7P 6P 4P 5PD28/09/2020
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 1 EMMA DUTTON Last start winner CAS, 23/02/2023, R5, P 5/3A. Monaghan 553813 2/12041P 2P 2P 7P 1PB20/01/2021

 2 MARINUS Last start winner CAS, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/3F. Hancock 542170 2/11951P 8P 3P 3P 3PD05/02/2020

 3 TINY ZAMBORA 2 Last start winner CAS, 23/02/2023, R12, P 5/3D. Cecil 550315 2/11381P 1P 3P 8P 7PB19/09/2020

 4 SHE'S A SULLY Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R5, P 5/1L. Wylie 547904 4/32282P 2P 3P 3P 2PB01/07/2020

 5 QUEEN WOK 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Landrigan 552323 5/42133P 4P 3P 2P 2PB27/11/2020

 6 BOKARM DONNA Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R9, P 5/3J. Ahern 528240 2/12042P 5P 2P 3P 2PB06/12/2018

 7 OUR BUSH BOY Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/3M. Landrigan 553819 3/11922P 2P 5P 1P 5PD20/01/2021

 8 BOOK BOOK 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 23/02/2023, R6, P 5/4S. Lockhart 552254 2/01892P 7P 2P 4P 1PB04/12/2020

 9 KILARA BOY Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R5, P 5/2J. Northfield 550131 4/21293P 8P 7P 4P 3PD07/10/2020

 10 FAN COOL UNIT 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R9, P 5/3A. Bradley 530523 2/11173P 3P 8P 7P 7PB23/02/2019

 11 TIFFANY TWISTED 1 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 03/03/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Lang 541232 4/0964P 5P 6P 4P 5PB05/11/2019

 12 COOL RED 2 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 03/03/2023, R11, P 5/2M. Patterson 543286 3/2785P 8P 7P 5P 4PB29/02/2020

 13 EXPERT TEASE Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/3W. Gilbert 549015 2/172(FEL)P 8P 7P 4P 7PB30/08/2020

 14 EDEN FLYER 1 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/4S. Lockhart 533615 3/0725P 7P 8P 7P 4PD07/03/2019

 15 RISSOLES 1 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 03/03/2023, R6, P 5/1S. Lockhart 533613 6/5637P 5P 8P 8P 8PB07/03/2019

 16 CHOOSE WELL Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R8, P 5/2J. Hewett 546225 4/21982P 4P 1P 2P 6PB14/05/2020

 17 MISS DESTRUCTION 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/4E. Attwater 549918 1/01715P 4P 3P 2P 3PB22/09/2020

 18 BACKLIT BARLEY Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R4, P 5/4A. Newstead 534593 1/01717P 2P 4P 3P 2PD22/05/2019

 19 MAGIC SECRET Weighted points score GRA, 12/02/2023, R9, P 5/1B. Beach 552493 4/31565P 1P 3P 6P 4PB18/12/2020

 20 RIPPLE LANE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R11, P 5/3S. Lockhart 548520 2/11536P 6P 1P 4P 3PB02/08/2020

 21 KINGSBRAE BEAR 2 Weighted points score CAS, 26/01/2023, R6, P 5/1C. Northfield 550323 5/31494P 5P 5P 4P 3YD11/10/2020

 22 FLYING ZINGER Weighted points score GRA, 28/02/2023, R3, P 5/2S. Kempshall 554678 4/21477P 7P 2P 6P 1PB15/11/2020

 23 MY REPUTATION 2 Weighted points score GRA, 28/02/2023, R10, P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 552550 5/41447P 4P 7P 3P 6PD09/12/2020

 24 ROBELL RUBY Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R5, P 5/1B. Ellis 550130 4/31326P 6P 5P 3P 3PB07/10/2020

 25 ALOHA RUMBLE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R6, P 5/1G. Northfield 530588 6/31266P 2P 7P 4P 5PB25/02/2019
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 26 MR. DYNAMITE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R5, P 5/1J. Northfield 542853 5/31235P 5P 7P 1P 8PD16/02/2020

 27 ALFIE LONGER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R10, P 5/2D. Cecil 532458 3/21234P 2P 6P 5P 5PD20/03/2019

 28 MR. SHIFTY Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R5, P 5/1C. Mcphee 550627 4/31087P 2P 4P 8P 6PD21/10/2020

 29 LADY MONICA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R8, P 5/4A. Bugeja 543207 1/01056P 6P 2P 7P 6PB06/03/2020

 30 BLAZING BONUS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R11, P 5/4A. Bradley 537453 1/0938P 6P 7P 3P 6PB06/09/2019

 31 ELARBEE MENDES Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Watts 552941 1/0874P 8P 5P 5P 4PD18/10/2020

 32 EMBER LAD 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Cecil 550093 1/0845P 7P 6P 4P 5PD28/09/2020
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 1 BLAZING BOB 2 Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2023, R5, P 1/1M. Landrigan 552320 13/82826P 1P 3P 1P 8PD27/11/2020

 2 MOONLIT PICTURE Last start winner CAS, 03/03/2023, R8, P 2/1/2M. Wilkes 545303 10/82311P 3P 4P 5P 5PB14/04/2020

 3 LIAR FOR HIRE 1 Dropping in grade CAS, 23/02/2023, R7, P 2/1/2C. Northfield 542272 11/102522P 4P 3P 3P 4PD09/02/2020

 4 LIZARD 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R1, P 3/1/1S. Lockhart 552257 6/52046P 1P 3P 1P 8PB04/12/2020

 5 CHERRY CHUNKER Last start placegetter CAS, 23/02/2023, R7, P 4/1/2R. Newstead 531348 9/82552P 3P 1P 5P 2PB20/02/2019

 6 STORMY PARADISE Last start placegetter CAS, 23/02/2023, R7, P 4/1/1S. Pickford 539196 10/92103P 5P 7P 2P 6PB17/11/2019
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 1 MCLINTOCK 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R2, P M/1L. Wylie 555437 0/01162P 6P 2P 4P 3PD15/02/2021

 2 OPTICS Last start placegetter BGC, 19/02/2023, R1, 3 M/1L. Moulds 551655 0/01063P 3P 5P 6P 3PD17/10/2020

 3 GREAT MATE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts IPS, 22/02/2023, R3, 3 M/1N. Creighton 557154 0/0864P 2P 4P 5P 4PD07/04/2021

 4 BYE BYE RAMBO 1 First start M/1S. Attwater 555204 0/00D11/02/2021

 5 SNOWDONIA MISS First start M/1C. Mcphee 561998 0/00B10/08/2021

 6 BE BE RUFUS 1 Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 23/02/2023, R2, P M/1R. Arnold 541823 0/0505PD14/01/2020

 7 HE'S HALF OURS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R2, P M/1L. Walker 559228 0/0947P 5P 4P 3P 2PD18/05/2021

 8 KULU STAN 2 Weighted points score CAS, 16/02/2023, R2, P M/1W. Clarson 526362 0/0905P 7P (FEL)P 4P 3PD20/10/2018

 9 TOO TOUGH TERRY Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R3, P M/1T. Duncan 557153 0/0587P 6P 5P 7P 5PD07/04/2021

 10 VICTORY ROYALE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 28/02/2023, R1, P M/1S. Mcdiarmid 552549 0/0505P 5P 7P 6PD09/12/2020

 11 SMOOTH MUNNY 1 Weighted points score CAP, 08/05/2022, R3, 5 M/1W. Clarson 533443 0/0447P 8P 6P 6P 6PD25/04/2019
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 1 GYPSY JOKER 1 Last start winner CAS, 03/03/2023, R7, P 5/2R. Cooke 550580 7/22701P 5P 2P 2P 1PB20/10/2020

 2 DRY EYE 2 Last start winner CAS, 03/03/2023, R3, P 5/3T. Falls 557795 2/11591P 5P 3P 4P 5PD16/04/2021

 3 WHISKY DUTTON Last start winner CAS, 16/02/2023, R3, P 5/2A. Monaghan 553781 3/21531P 6P 4P 7P 3PD12/01/2021

 4 INTEGRITY ANGEL Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R7, P 5/3R. Andrews 550324 7/12253P 1P 2P 5P 4PD11/10/2020

 5 SEDUCTIVE ZARA Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R4, P 5/4T. Barton 549383 1/01593P 3P 3P 5P 6PB06/09/2020

 6 QUEEN WOK 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Landrigan 552323 5/02133P 4P 3P 2P 2PB27/11/2020

 7 TRUE BLUE MOON Weighted points score GRA, 28/02/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Gardoll 549020 10/41806P 5P 1P 4P 1PB30/08/2020

 8 KILARA MEL Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R7, P 5/2J. Northfield 550137 4/21255P 6C 8P 2P 4PB07/10/2020

 9 LEE'S BONUS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 28/02/2023, R5, P 5/4E. Harris 549601 3/01235P 4P 3P 4P 4PB04/07/2020

 10 MR. DYNAMITE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R5, P 5/3J. Northfield 542853 5/11235P 5P 7P 1P 8PD16/02/2020

 11 LADY MONICA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R8, P 5/4A. Bugeja 543207 1/01056P 6P 2P 7P 6PB06/03/2020

 12 TIFFANY TWISTED 2 Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Lang 541232 4/3964P 5P 6P 4P 5PB05/11/2019
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 1 CATACLYSMIC Last start City winner BGC, 02/03/2023, R8, 1 1/2A. Lang 550632 22/83821C 2C 2P 3P 1PD21/10/2020
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 1 INTEGRITY MATE Dropping in grade GRA, 06/11/2022, R7, P 2/1/2R. Andrews 544495 24/124082P 1P 1P 1P 1PD14/03/2020
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 1 BLAZING BOB 1 Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2023, R5, P 3/1/1M. Landrigan 552320 13/32826P 1P 3P 1P 8PD27/11/2020
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 1 LIAR FOR HIRE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 03/03/2023, R7, P 4/1/2C. Northfield 542272 11/02522P 4P 3P 3P 4PD09/02/2020
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 1 DRY EYE 1 Last start Provincial winner CAS, 03/03/2023, R3, P 5/4T. Falls 557795 2/01591P 5P 3P 4P 5PD16/04/2021

 2 MAGIC ALE Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R7, P 5/4H. Pearce 550621 4/01298P 1P 5P 7P 5PB14/10/2020

 3 LEE'S BONUS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 28/02/2023, R5, P 5/4E. Harris 549601 3/01235P 4P 3P 4P 4PB04/07/2020

 4 IN THE THIRTIES Weighted points score CAS, 03/03/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Hall 534136 1/01172P 5P 4P 6P 6PB22/05/2019
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